














































 



Arts, Science & Commerce College, Ozar (MIG) 

Remedial Coaching (2017-18)                 Department: Statistics 

Attendance Sheet for the Resource Persons / Teachers 

Sr. No.  Resource 

Person 

Topic Class Date Time  

1 Mrs S T Wagh Measures of  Central 

Tendency 

F Y B Sc  

Paper I 

09/7/02017 9.30-11.30 

2 Mrs S T Wagh Measures of Dispersion F Y B Sc 

Paper I 

14/07/2017 9.30-11.30 

3 Mrs S T Wagh Correlation & Regression F Y B Sc 

Paper I 

16/07/2017 9.30-11.30 

4 Mrs S T Wagh Correlation & Regression F Y B Sc 

Paper I 

23/07/2017 9.30-11.30 

5 Mrs S T Wagh Index Numbers F Y B Sc 

Paper I 

29/07/2017 9.30-11.30 

6 Mrs S T Wagh Graphs & Diagrams F Y B Sc 

Paper I 

12/08/2017 9.30-11.30 

7 Mrs S T Wagh Axioms of Probability  F Y B Sc 

Paper II 

20/08/2017 9.30-11.30 

8 Mrs S T Wagh Bayes Theorem & 

Example 

F Y B Sc 

Paper II 

10/09/2017 9.30-11.30 

9 Mrs S T Wagh Discrete Probability 

Distributions 

F Y B Sc 

Paper II  

15/09/2017 9.30-11.30 

10 Mrs S T Wagh Binomial Distribution F Y B Sc 

Paper II 

17/09/2017 9.30-11.30 

11 Mrs S T Wagh Bivariate probability 

Distribution 

F Y B Sc 

Paper II 

01/10/2017 9.30-11.30 

12 Mrs S T Wagh Poisson & Uniform 

Distribution 

F Y B Sc 

Paper II 

08/10/2017 9.30-11.30 

13 Mrs S T Wagh Question Paper  F Y B Sc  13/10/2017 9.30-11.30 

  

 



 Arts, Science & Commerce College, Ozar (MIG) 

Remedial Coaching (2017-18) 

Department: Statistics    Name of the Teacher: Mrs S T wagh 

Topic  :  Descriptive Statistics                Class   F Y B S c 

Date:  9,14,16,23,29 July2017 , 12,20 August 2017,                                               

10, 15,17 September 2017,          01,08,13 October 2017 

   

Attendance Sheet for the Students 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Student Sign. 
9/07/2017    

Sign. 
14/07/2017   

Sign. 
16/07/2017   

Sign. 
23/07/2017   

Sign. 
29/07/2017   

1       

2       
3       

4       
5       

6       

7       
8       

9       
10       

11       
12       

13       

14       
15       

16       
17       

18       

19       
20       

21       
 

 

 

 

 

 



Arts, Science & Commerce College, Ozar (MIG) 

Remedial Coaching (2017-18) 

Department: Statistics   Name of the Teacher: Mrs S T wagh 

Topic  :  Discrete Probability Distributions     Class: F Y B Sc  

  Attendance Sheet for the Students 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Student Sign. 
12/08/2

017 

Sign. 
20/08/2

017 

Sign. 
15/09/17 

Sign. 
17/09/17 

Sign. 
1/10/17 
 

1       

2       

3       

4       

5       

6       

7       

8       

9       

11       
12       

13       
14       

15       
16       

17       

18       
19       

20       
21       

22       
23       

 

 



Arts, Science & Commerce College, Ozar (MIG) 

Remedial Coaching (2017-18) 

Department: Statistics   Name of the Teacher: Mrs S T wagh 

Topic  :  Statistics     Class: F Y B Sc 

  Attendance Sheet for the Students 

Sr. No. Name of the Student Sign. 
08/10/17 

Sign. 
13/10/17 

Total 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

11     

12     
13     

14     
15     

16     

17     
18     

19     
20     

21     
22     

23     

 



Arts, Science & Commerce College, Ozar (MIG) 

Remedial Coaching (2017-18) 

                                         NOTICE             DATE :20 -07-2017                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                               

     All the Heads of all the Departments are, hereby, informed 

that their departments have to organize a Remedial Coaching 

Programme for a week for their departmental students of F. Y. 

B.Com./B.Sc. who have failed in Annual  Exam March 2016. 

This programme will be scheduled and executed before 15 

October  2017 .The lectures should be conducted during pre or 

post teaching schedule. Each lecture should be of an hour. 

Before and after the coaching their tests should be conducted 

and their progress report should be presented. You are requested 

to submit the plan, attendance sheets of the students, and the 

teachers and the progress report of the Remedial Coaching 

before 20 October 2017 to Prof. Thakare M B . 

                                                                                                                                                       

Prof. Thakare M B                                                                Dr. Sambhaji Patil                                                                                                 

     Co-Ordinator                                                                              Principal 

Remedial Teaching Committee 

 

 

 



MVP, Samaj's Arts, Science and Commerce College Ozar(Mig) 

"Short term course Tally ERP.9.0" 

 The department of commerce is organizing short term course of Tally ERP.9.0 since 

2013-14. This course is very helpful to develop the practical knowledge of Management 

Accounting, Cost Accounting and Banking. It is essential for commerce student for  

practicing digital practical accounting skills in commerce. 

 In the academic year 2013-14 the course was organized from 02-09-2013 to 21-01-

2014 for 90 days in which 35 students participated. In the academic year 2014-15 the course 

was organized from 01-08-2014 to 17-12-14 for 92 days in which 39 students participated. In 

the academic year 2015-16 the course was organized from 01-08-2015 to 19-12-15 for 96 

days in which 21 students participated. In the academic year 2016-17 the course was 

organized from 20-09-2016 to 10-07-2017 for 119 days in which 27 students participated. In 

the academic year 2017-18 the course was organized from 01-09-17 to 24-01-18 for 99 days 

in which 36 students participated. 

 

SR.NO. Name Of Quality 
initiative by IQAC 

Auto of 
conducting 

Activity 

Duration From to No. of 
participants 

01 Short term 
courses Tally 
ERP.9.0 

2013-14 02.09.13 to 
21.01.14 

35 

02 Short term 
Courses Tally 
ERP.9.0 

2014-15 01.08.14 to 
17.12.14 

39 

03 Short Term 
courses Tally 
ERP.9.0 

2015-16 01.08.15 to 
19.12.15 

21 

04 Short term 
courses Tally 
ERP.9.0, GST 

2016-17 20.09.16 to 
07.03.17 

27 

05 Short term 
courses Tally 
ERP.9.0, GST 

2017-18 01.09.17 to 
24.01.18 

36 

 

                                    H.O.D 

         Prof.A.T.Aher 



M.V.P Samaj’s  

Arts Science & Commerce College , OZAR (MIG)  

Department of Physics 

Study Tour Report  -2016-17 

 

Place of Industrial Visit :   Giant Metrewave Radio Telescope  , 

                                          TATA Institute of Fundamental Research 

                          GMRT Project, P. B. No. 6, Narayangoan,Tal - Junnar,  

                         Dist - Pune. State - Maharashtra, INDIA, PIN - 410 504. 

And 

Science Exhibition  

And  

Shivneri Fort ( Historical Place) 

                           

Date of Visit : 28th Feb. 2016 ( One Day Tour) 

No. of Student : 30 from F.Y/ S.Y/T.Y B.Sc 

Objective of Tour : Meter wave technology for Giant Radio telescope and Antenna and its 

application and Visit to Scientific exhibition and Visit to Shivneri fort Birthplace of 

Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj. 

Visit and Observations : 

      The tour started from our college and reached to GMRT site. The guide at GMRT 

explained various types of Antenna and their control system for guidance for viewing 

astrophysical images in space such as galaxies , stars , planets etc. The meter wave were 

selected because they had less interference from Human made application on earth.  

      In scientific exhibition student had seen latest information and products , projects 

which had added knowledge of various scientific activities. 

       The visit to Shivnery fort ( Historical place/Birth Place of Chatrapati Shivaji 

Maharaj) was extremely emotional experience for student and How with Limited 

resources , Maharaj had achieved his goals , the tour guide at that place explained. 

I am thankful to all Physics Dept. Professors and Staff and Students who contributed for success 

of this tour.    

 

Head of Dept.                                                                                            Dr.S.V.Patil 

Dept. of Physics                                                                                         Principal  



 

Yashawantrao Chavan Maharashtra Open University 

Study Center (54280)  

Arts, Science & Commerce College Ozar Mig 

Center In charge: Dr. Sambhaji Patil    Center Coordinator: Dr Mrs S.T.Wagh. 

 

The Yashwantrao Chavan Maharashtra Open University (YCMOU) was established in July 1989 by Act 

XX- (1989) of the Maharashtra State Legislature. It is the Fifth Open University in the country. The 

jurisdiction of this university, originally for the State of Maharashtra, has now been extended beyond this 

State and the university can now operate anywhere across the globe. The YCMOU has been recognized 

under section 12 (B) of the University Grants Commission Act, 1956. It is a member of various 

prestigious associations and bodies like the Association of Indian Universities (AIU), Association of 

Commonwealth Universities (ACU), Asian Association of Open Universities (AAOU), Commonwealth 

of Learning (COL), Canada to name a few. The main aim of the YCMOU is to become a Mass Varsity 

and to make available to the common man, educational programmes that are of practical use in his day-to-

day life and those that provide better prospects for the future. The University offers several offline 

programmes and has also embarked on a number of innovative online initiatives. The YCMOU has its 

headquarters at Nashik and provides support to its learners through study centres, which are spread all 

over the State of Maharashtra. 

Vision 

To become a Mass Varsity 

Mission 

Through our technical, vocational, professional and liberal education programmes, application of modern 

communication technologies and adoption of the distance education methodology, we strive towards 

developing an Innovative, Flexible and Open system of education. 

Special Features 

 Emphasis on imparting vocational and technical skills. 

 Use of Latest Information and Communication Technologies. 

 Relaxed entry rules, flexibility in course combinations and credit transfer facilities. 

 Extensive network of study centres. 

 Scientific system of student evaluation. 

 Special attention to Quality. 

 Thrust on empirical Research. 



 Recognition of our degrees and diplomas by other universities and professional bodies. 

 Global outreach. 

The Yashwantrao Chavan Maharashtra Open University (YCMOU) is the fifth Open University 

in the country. In the rural area like Ozar, there have been many obstacles in reaching educational goals 

because 40-45% students cannot qualify the board examination such as Xth  & XIIth. According to the 

needs & interest of the students they must receive the education that will equip with knowledge and skills 

required for meeting the challenges of life. The academic program designed by YCMOU is as per needs 

of the students. The students visit the study center every Sunday to discuss about syllabus & their 

difficulties to subject counselor. Contact sessions are arranged according to timetable. Students are given 

home assignments & tutorials which are conducted quarterly. The students are assessed and internal 

marks are given accordingly.  

Our center use ICT tools which is really need based, relevant & having high quality academic 

programmes that facilitates learning without disturbing  jobs or any other work of the students. The cost 

of education is reasonable and affordable because all the study material is provided by the university. The 

study material is of high quality which is also helpful to the students who are preparing for competitive 

examinations. 

 Dr Mrs. S.T.Wagh is working as a center coordinator of this study center. The list of counselor is 

as follows. 

Sr.No Name of the Counselor Subject Class 

1 Mrs S.T.Wagh Science & General 

Knowledge & 

Environmental Studies  

Preparatory,  F.Y.B.A 

2 Prof R B Shinde 

 Prof. S.T.Pangavane 

English F.Y.B.A,  S.Y.B.A 

3 Dr Chhaya Bhoj  Marathi / History  F Y/ S Y / T Y  B A  

3 Prof Godage D S  History, Politics F.Y.B.A/ S.Y.B.A 

4 Mrs.Shraddha Raravikar Psychology F.Y.B.A,S.Y.B.A 

5 Mrs Khaire  Hindi F.Y.B.A,S.Y.B.A 

6 Mrs. J.D.Pawar Marathi F.Y.B.A,S.Y.B.A 

7 Prof S L Wagh  Preparatory & G K  Preparatory/F Y B A  

 

 This study center has been started from June 2009. In June 2009, 06 students were admitted for 

Preparatory Examination & two students for F.Y.B.A.  

This year the strength is as follows. 

    Firstname Lastname Middlename 

1 VAIBHAV PUND MADHUKAR 



2 POONAM PAWAR ANIL 

3 ALISHAN SHAHA DAGU 

4 AMOL MADHE NANDU 

5 GAURAV BHADKE KAILAS 

6 SAVITA NIKAM DAULAT 

7 NAYANA WAGH SUKHDEV 

8 RUPESH BHOIR NARAYAN 

9 YASH KALE PRAVIN  

10 NITIN MOGAL RATNAKAR 

11 SAHIL JADHAV DEEPAK 

12 DIPIKA SOMVANSHI KISHOR 

13 ARATI SHELAR DNYANESHWAR 

14 NIKHIL HALADE SANJAY 

15 GANESH DHONDGE GOKUL 

16 RATNAMALA PAGAR KISANRAO 

 F Y B A  

1 First Name  Last Name Middle Name 

2 PRIYANKA  RAJOLE SOMNATH 

3 RANI  SABLE HIRAMAN 

4 CHITRARATH  KADAM RAJU 

5 AKASH  GHATKE BHAUSAHEB 

6 PREMKRISHNA  KHARE ARUN  

7 SACHIN  GOSAVI PREMANAND 

8 SAGAR  RAJGURU VIJAY 

9 RAKESH  VIJAY RAJGURU 

10 SWAPNIL  JONDHALE RAMDAS 

11 PRASHANT  JOGI MOHAN 

12 AKSHAY  GAIKWAD SADASHIV 

13 MAYUR  CHOPADE DATTU CHOPADE 

14 PRATIKSHA  KADAM SHARAD 

15 PRATIK  CHAUDHARI DILIP 

16 SWATI  JAGTAP SAHEBRAO 

17 NIKESH  GAIKWAD POPAT 

18 SUDARSHAN  CHAUDHARI DNYANESHWAR 

19 SAMIR  PATHAN BASHIR 

20 DIPTI  BORSE ANIL 

21 PRASAD  SHIRUDE ANIL 

22 AKASH  SANGALE PRAKASH 

23 PRIYANKA  KEDAR DAYANAND 

24 VAISHNAVI  WADGHULE NITIN 

25 AMIT  KADAM PUNDLIK 



26 PRASHANT  BAGUL SUNIL 

27 ASHA  DHAGE YASHWANT 

28 DARSHAN  SHINKAR DEEPAK 

29 CHAITALI  KAWALE YOGESH 

30 HARSHAL  BAGALE BANSI 

31 AMOL  BAGALE RAMESH 

32 SNEHAL  SHIRUDE ANIL 

33 DEVYANI  JADHAV SANTOSH 

34 LALITA  PAWAR RAMESH 

35 PRAVIN  KADAM RAMESH 

36 ANIKET  SHINDE RAJARAM 

37 KAMLESH  MORE HIRAMAN 

38 ANKUSH  HIRE RAMCHANDRA 

39 RUSHIKESH  RANSHINGE DIPAK 

40 AKSHAY  JADHAV RAJENDRA 

41 MANGESH  JADHAV DNYANESHWAR 

42 SHELAR  PRATAP SANJAY 

43 RAHUL  SABALE NARAYAN 

44 PRANJAL  APSUNDE VIJAY 

45 RAHUL  DAINE ABHIMAN 

46 VISHAL  KURHADE PANDURANG 

47 SEEMA  KATARE BALASAHEB 

 S Y B A  

1 SIDDHARTH UGHADE SATISH 

2 SUNIL UGHADE UDDHAV 

3 UJWALA PIMPLE DEOCHAND 

4 AJAY GAWAI VIJAY 

5 VICKY BHOYE POPAT 

6 RUSHALI KADAM SANJAY 

7 SANDIP TAYADE NARAYAN 

8 SUYOG KHEDEKAR GOVIND 

9 VILAS DAWKHARE RAMESH 

10 SANGITA ADHAV LAXMAN 

11 SIMADEVI VISHWAKARMA KALLURAM 

12 MANOHAR PATIL ASHOK 

13 MEGHNA SHINDE NAVNATH 

14 ARCHANA MORE SHIDHAR 

15 RAHUL PANDE KISHOR 

16 NILESH MANDLIK SHIVAJI 

17 VAIBHAV KEDARE PANDHARINATH 

18 SACHIN PAWAR RAMESH 

19 POONAM AHER SHASHIKANT 



20 KRUSHNA BHANDARE JAYKUMAR  

21 DIPAK GANGURDE KACHRU 

22 SHARAD PATIL KISAN 

23 SANDIP BHANDARE BABANRAO 

24 AKSHAY NATHE RAGHUNATH 

25 BHAVANA SHINDE NAMDEV 

26 VAIBHAV CHAVAN POPAT 

27 TEJASWINI KATHE DHANANJAY 

28 PRASAD AVHAD SOMNATH 

29 PUNAM DEORE SUBHASH 

30 MADHURI GHOLAP SHANTARAM 

31 SUREKHA KADALE NAMDEV 

32 SUREKHA LOKHANDE DOULAT 

33 VISHAL BHOSALE PUNDLIK 

34 SAJID SHAIKH APSAR 

35 VRUSHAL BAGUL BALASAHEB 

 

 

T Y B A  

1 GAVRAV SONAR PRADIP 

2 SUJATA PAWAR NETAJI 

3 AKSHAY SANDHAN VITTHAL 

4 RAHUL GHADAGE NAGANATH 

5 RAJANDR DAMBALE DASHRATH 

6 SAMADHAN JAGTAP SAMPAT 

7 RAKASH GAIKWAD GAUTAM 

8 PRANITA WAGH BHIMRAO 

9 ANIKET DEVKAR DAULAT 

10 BHUSHAN DESHMUKH BHAISAHEB 

11 MAYUR CHAVAN SUBHASH 

12 DNYANESHWAR KORDE EKNATH 

13 ROHAN BAGUL DEVIDAS 

14 RAJENDRA DHOOM AMBADAS 

15 ANIKET DHARANKAR CHANDRAKANT 

16 SURAJ KHODE AMBADAS 

17 RUSHIKESH NATHE DILIP 

18 BALU GHUGE RAMKRUSHNA 

19 SWAPNIL MALI SHIVAJI 

20 BHARTI NIKAM RAMESH 

21 CHAYA KOTWAL DASHRATH 

22 SMITA DEORE RAMDAS 



23 KAVERI CHAVAN PANDURANG 

24 SUNITA WANI SUBHASH 

 

The Web Addresses are  

 

 Welcome to Yashwantrao Chavan Maharashtra Open University 

 

 ycmou.digitaluniversity.ac/ 

 

 https://www.ycmou.ac.in/ 

 

 

 The List of Students for Last Five Years is as given below  

Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 

Preparatory 
10 09 10 23 17 

FYBA 61 40 58 35 31 

SYBA 18 36 17 09 24 

TYBA 27 21 19 14 14 

            

http://ycmou.digitaluniversity.ac/
http://ycmou.digitaluniversity.ac/
http://ycmou.digitaluniversity.ac/
http://ycmou.digitaluniversity.ac/
https://www.ycmou.ac.in/
https://www.ycmou.ac.in/

